
 

 

SOCIETY FOR NATURAL LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH 
 

(SNLTR) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
                       Supply and installation of Projector, Printer at Module # 114,  

SDF Building, first floor, Salt Lake, Sector –V, Kolkata-700 091 
 

 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  Price ₹ 300.00

SOCIETY FOR NATURAL LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH

(SNLTR) 

     



 
TN no.: SNLTR/ADMN/Computer-Supply/15-16/02  Dated.  23/08/2016 

 

Sealed Tenders are invited from eligible and resourceful contractors/ bidders for the following: 
 

 

Name of Work : Supply and installation of Projector, Printer at Module # 
114, SDF Building, first floor, Salt Lake, Sector – V, Kolkata-
700 091 

Estimated Cost  : ₹ 2.00 Lakh (approx.) 
 

 
Time allowed for completion  
 

: 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
 

Cost of tender documents 
 

: ₹300/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) per tender document in
the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order 
:  (non-refundable)  in  favour  of  SOCIETY  FOR  NATURAL
LANGUAGE  TECHNOLOGY  RESEARCH.  The  same has  to  be
submitted  before  opening  of  Cover-I  of  the  Tender  on
scheduled date. 
 

Earnest Money Deposit 
 

: ₹5000 /- (Five Thousand only) 

Eligibility of the Contractor : 1. Contractor should have valid Trade Licence, PAN No. and 
last Income Tax Return. 
 
2. Contractor should have credential with proper completion
certificate  of  executing  Similar  works  within  any
office/commercial/industrial  building  premises  in  a  single
job. 

Last date and time of receipt of tenders  
 

: Up to 3.00 P.M on 30/08/2016 
 

Address at which the tenders are to be 
submitted 

: SOCIETY FOR NATURAL LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGY 
RESEARCH, MODULE #130, SDF BUILDING, Sector-V Kolkata 
700091. 
 

Date and time of opening of Cover-I of 
tender 

:  4 P.M onwards on 30/08/ 2016
 

Place of opening tenders  : At the above mentioned venue of tender submission. 

Defects Liability Period  : 12 months from the date of   completion of work. 
 

Validity of offer : For a period of 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 

Tender will have to be submitted in two parts i.e. Cover-I and Cover-II separately, sealed
and superscribed with the name of the work. 



Cover-I: Forwarding  letter,  Signed-sealed  copies  of  all  aforesaid  credential  and  statutory
documents,  the earnest money in required form. Cover-I of only those Tenderers who
will submit cost of Tender Document as above will be opened. 

Cover-II: Shall contain the offered price with the full Tender Document duly filled. No other
condition  stipulated  in  Cover-II,  other  than  unconditional  general  rebate,  shall  be
accepted.  All  pages  of  the  Tender  Document  should  have  original  signature  with
official seal of the tenderer. 

Cover-I will be opened on 30/08/2016 from 4 P.M onwards in presence of SNLTR officials for
only those Tenderers who will submit cost of Tender Document as above. 

After  examining  the Cover-I  of  the  tender,  SNLTR will  open the Cover-II  of  only  those
eligible tenderers who have satisfied the requirements of Cover-I. The scheduled date and
time of opening of Cover-II will be intimated to eligible tenderers in due course. 
 
In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday, the tenders will be opened on
the next working day at the same time or will be intimated by SNLTR. 

 
The authority reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all  part of this tender without
assigning any reason what so ever. 

 
SUBMISSION OF BID.  
A. i)  Tender  shall  be  submitted  along  with  requisite  Earnest  Money  Deposit  and  other

requisite documents in sealed envelopes as Cover-I & Cover-II superscribed thereon name
of the work. 

 
    ii) All pages of original Tender document and schedule of quantities should be signed with
official seal. 

 
B. Covering letter and other detail documents should form part of the offer. 

C. QUOTING OF RATE FOR PRICED ITEM OF WORK: 
The  tenderer  is  requested  to  go  through  all  the  terms  and  conditions  meticulously
specified  hereinafter  before  quoting  their  specific  rate.  All  the  quoted rates  must  be
written by hand of the person signing the tender and with same pen and ink. Erasing or
over writing will not be allowed under any circumstances. However, correction, if any, will
be allowed if it has been duly signed and sealed. 
 
The tenderer for any clarification may submit their observation in writing to SNLTR office. 
 
The tenderer may access the site as well as the master plan drawing with due permission
from SNLTR office. 

 
 The  rate  should  be  quoted  inclusive  of  all  taxes,  duties,  levies,  etc.  Accordingly  fill  up
“Annexure A” quoting price and submit duly signed and sealed.

  



SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  
 
 

1. Please  submit  the  Tender  Documents  duly  fill1ed  according  to  Annexure  ‘A’  to  us  by  3  p.m .  on
22/07/2016  in  the envelope super scribing  on  it  “Supply  and installation  of  Projector,  Printer  at
Module # 114, SDF Building, first floor, Salt Lake, Sector –V, Kolkata-700091” 

2. The  rate  should  be  quoted  inclusive  of  all  taxes,  duties,  levies,  etc.  Accordingly  fill  up
“Annexure A” quoting price and submit duly signed and sealed. 

3. Submit documents Trade license, PAN, VAT, Service Tax Registration No., ESI etc. 

4. You should  have  preferably  valid  contractor’s  license  and competent  electrical  supervisor/
workman having relevant license/permit. 

5. Execution of  similar  nature  of  job in  Govt.  /Semi  Govt.  /KMC /reputed large Organisation
(supporting documents must be submitted).  

6. Security deposit (S D) 10% and labour cess 1% to be deducted from bill, however S D may be refunded
after satisfactory completion 1 yr. guaranty period. 

7. You will be paid against submission of Invoice along with Challan etc. 

8. The quoted rate should be firm throughout the period till you handover the total job. 

9. Any statutory payment, if applicable, will be deducted at source or will be paid at par. 

10. Tender fees ₹300/- and EMD ₹5000/- is to be submitted by DD/pay order in favor Of  SOCIETY
FOR NATURAL LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH . 

11. You may collect the tender papers from the office of SNLTR at SDF BUILDING daily on working
hours upto 30/08/2016 upto 3 pm. 

 



GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

 
1. The work should be completed within  15 days  from the date  of  issue of  the Letter  of

Intent / Work Order. 

2. Time is the essence of the contract. If the Contractor delay in the progress of work due to
circumstances  beyond  their  control,  they  shall  have  to  apply  in  writing  with  proper
justification for the delay to the Corporation for extension of time of completion within 3
(three) days of such occurrence but before expiry of stipulated date of completion. The
Corporation on such application, may grant the extension of time. If they think it justified
after proper enquiries. However, the finding of the corporation will be final and has to be
abided by the Contractor. 

3. Any extra work of the  items  not  included  in  the  Schedule  scope  of  work  with Bill of
quantities  will  be  done  on  extra  item  basis  and  the  rate  of  payment for those   extra
item/items,  if  any,  will  be  finalized  mutually  of  the  basis  of  the  following  in  order  of
preference. 

a. Rate should be obtained from current PWD Schedule of Rates of presidency Circle. 
b. Rates  derived  from  similar  items  of  work  from  PWD  Schedule  of  Rates  of

presidency Circle. 
c. Analysis  of  rates  as  per  prevailing  market  rates  of  labour  and  materials.

Necessary documents  are  to be furnished by the Contractor  in  support  of  their
rates. 

4. The Contractor shall be responsible for any injury that might occur to person/s and any
damage that may cause towards any Company’s property during the course of execution of
the work and they will be liable to make good the same at their cost. 

5. The  materials,  which  will  be  used  in  the  work,  should  have  prior  approval  of the
Corporation. 

6. Income Tax deduction will be made at source as per laid down rules of Ministry of Finance. 

7. The Contractor shall have to comply with the provisions of all Labour Rules, Wages  Act and
1948 Worker’s Compensation Act, whichever is application. 

8. The Contractor shall have to provide everything necessary for proper execution of the work
including labour, tools & tackles and stores etc. 

9. The rate quoted by the contractor shall be firm throughout the tenure of the contract  and
shall be inclusive of all taxes, octroi and other statutory payments and will not subject to
any fluctuation due to any increase in any effect. 

10. 10% Security Deposit would be deducted from the bill  amount and the same would be
refunded back after  maintaining 12 months  defect liability period from the satisfactory
completion of the work. 1 % labour welfare cess would be deducted from the bill amount. 



11. The following materials would not be supplied by the Society like brick, cement sand,
steel, Plaster of Paris, wood gals, lamination, paint, ceramic tiles, hardware fittings etc.
including any other materials needed for execution of the job. 

12. The Contractor shall make their own arrangement for storage space and godown for their
materials, tools & tackles, Plant & Machinery etc. 

13. The Contractor   shall   not, without   the   written   consent   and approval   of the Society,
Sublet any portion of the work. 

14. The Contractor shall make their own arrangement for storage space and godown for their
materials, tools & tackles, Plant & Machinery etc. 

15. Rates of all items should be inclusive of supply of materials, labour charges hire charges of
tools & tackles, scaffolding, plant & machinery any taxes and duties etc. In case of only
labour involved items, supply of material will not be included. 

16. Should the contractor fail to complete the job within the stipulated time as specified in the
tender within one extension of time, if permitted, as per clause (10) of the contract will be
terminated automatically on the  ground  of  non-completion  of  work  even  within the
extension of time as permitted in one time and no appeal will be accepted in this respect.
The balance job, if any, to be carried out through any other agency at their cost and risk. 

17. No other terms and conditions are acceptable from their end if not stipulated in the work
order or accepted. 

IDLE LABOUR 
No claim for idle labour would be entertained under any circumstances. 

COMPLETION DRAWING 
Wherever  applicable,  the  contractor  shall  have  to  submit  with  the  final  bill,  detailed
drawings showing the works completed in all respects. Such drawings shall consist of one
original and four copies. Unless such drawings are furnished and approved, payment for
final bill will not be processed. 

 
 



Annexure - A 

SL# Supply and installation of Projector, Printer Qty. Make

1. Multimedia Projector
TECHNOLOGY
Projection System : 3LCD Technology, RGB liquid crystal shutter
                                 Full HD, Displays both 2D & 3D video
IMAGE
Resolution : Full HD 1080p, 1920 x 1080, 16:9
Brightness: 
                  Colour Light Output:  2,500 lumen or more
                  White Light Output:   2,500 lumen or more
Contrast Ratio:  70,000: 1
Lamp: 
        Type: 250W 
         Life: 3,500h durability, 5,000h durability(economy mode)
Digital keystone correction: Required; 

OPTICAL
Projection Ratio: 1.32 - 2.15:1
Projection Size: 30inches - 300inches
Projection Distance: Wide 2.9m (100 inch screen)
Focal Distance:  18.2 mm - 29.2mm
Video Quality: Interlace-Progressive Conversion, 3D Y/C Separation, 
Noise Reduction
Supported Video Signal: 480i / 576i / 480p / 576p / 720p / 1080i / 
1080p
NTSC / NTSC4.43 / PAL / M-PAL / N-PAL / PAL60 / SECAM
Colour Mode: Dynamic, Living Room, Natural, Cinema, 3D Dynamic, 
Internal Speaker(s): Sound Output 10W x 2 Stereo 

CONNECTIVITY
Interfaces: USB 2.0 Type A, USB 2.0 Type B, RS-232, Trigger out, 
VGA in, Composite in, Component in, MHL, Stereo mini jack audio out 
Digital Input HDMI 2 (HDCP Supported, MHL x 1)

iProjection:  App Ad-hoc

Others:
2D 3D FEATURES
2D Colour Modes: Auto, Dynamic, Living room, Natural, Cinema
3D Colour Modes:  3D Dynamic, 
Features : 3D depth adjustment, 480hz drive for 3D viewing, Auto col-
our optimizer, Built-in speaker, Horizontal and vertical keystone correc-
tion, Long lamp life, MHL audio/video interface, Super resolution

Warranty: 24months Carry in, Lamp: 36months or 3,000 h
                    Optional warranty extension available: yes

Cables: All necessary cables and carrying bag; 

Screen: (optional)
Type: White Matte Hi-Gain screen wall mounted Screen 4ft x 6ft or more

The projector will be installed as wall mounted by the 
Contractor/Supplier.

1 As per the 
Specification



2. Printer (All-in-One)
Functions: Print, copy, scan, fax
Type: Multi-function
Print technology: Laser
Power requirements: AC 200 - 240 V, 50/60 Hz
Display Description: Touchscreen Color Graphic Display 
Print Cartridges: 4 (1 each black, cyan, magenta, yellow)
Memory:   Minimum  256 MB or more

Print Specification
Duplex print options: Automatic (standard)
Black (best): 600 x 600 dpi, 
Up to 38,400 x 600 enhanced dpi(optional) 
Color (best): 600 x 600 dpi, 
Up to 38,400 x 600 enhanced dpi (optional)
Input and Output tray: required
Printing Output: Black, Colour
Print speed 
Black (normal, A4): Up to 18 ppm or more; 
Black (normal, letter): Up to 19 ppm or more;
Colour (normal, A4): Up to 18 ppm or more; 
Colour (normal, letter): Up to 19 ppm or more
Input 150-sheet or more input tray, 50-sheet or more multipurpose tray,
 Output 100-sheet or more output tray
 Media type: Paper (brochure, inkjet, plain), photo paper (borderless, 
premium, panoramic, plus tab), envelopes, labels, cards (greeting, index),
transparencies. A4 etc
Media sizes custom: 76.2 x 127 to 215.9 x 355.6 mm (3 x 5 to 5 x 14 in)

Scan Specification
Scanner type: Flatbed, ADF
 Scan resolution Enhanced: Up to 300 x 300 dpi (ADF); up to 1200 x 
1200 dpi (Flatbed); Hardware/Optical: Up to 300 x 300 dpi (colour and 
mono ADF); up to 300 x 300 dpi, 600 x 600 dpi, 1200 x 1200 dpi 
(Flatbed) 
 Scan size Flatbed: 216 x 297 mm (8.5 x 11.7 in); ADF: 216 x 356 mm 
(8.5 x 14 in) 
Scan speed: 7 or more Normal, A4: Up to 21 ppm or more (b&w), up to 
14 ppm or more (colour)
Scan file format PDF, searchable PDF, JPG, RTF, TXT, BMP, PNG, 
TIFF 

Copier Specification
 Copy speed 
Black (normal, A4): Up to 18 cpm or more; 
Black (normal, letter): Up to 19 cpm or more;
 Colour (normal, A4): Up to 18 cpm or more; 
Colour (normal, letter): Up to 19 cpm or more
Copy resolution: 
Black (text & graphics): 300 x 420 dpi; 
Colour (text & graphics): 300 x 420 dpi 
(Flatbed), 300 x 360 dpi (ADF)
Max no of copies: Up to 99 copies
Copier resize: 25 to 400%
Copier settings Number of copies; Reduce/Enlarge; Lighter/Darker; 
Optimize; Paper; Multi-page copy; Collation; Tray Select; Two-Sided; 

1 As per the 
Specification



Draft Mode; Image Adjustment; Set as New Defaults; Restore Defaults

Fax:
Fax speed 33.6 kbps (maximum),  14.4 kbps (default);  3 sec per page
(letter)
 Fax resolution Black (best): Up to 300 x 3000 dpi; Black (standard): 203
x 96 dpi; Black & White (fine): 203 x 192 dpi;
 Black & White (superfine): 300 x 300 dpi
 Fax memory (A4/letter) Up to 400 pages

 Connectivity Specification
Standard  connectivity  Hi-Speed  USB  2.0  port;  built-in  Fast  Ethernet
10/100/1000 Base-TX network port; Host USB
Mobile print capability3 ePrint, WiFi Direct Printing, Mobile Apps
Network ready Standard built-in Ethernet 802.11 b/g/n. WiFi operates as
both an AP (with Wi-Fi Direct) and STA
 Network capabilities Via built-in 10/100/1000 Base-TX Ethernet; Auto-
crossover Ethernet; Authentication via 802.11x
 Wireless  capability  Built-in  802.11  b/g/n;  Authentication  via  WEP,
WPA/WPA2, or 802.11x; Encryption via AES or TKIP;
WPS; Wi-Fi Direct; NFC

Warranty features: One-year  

Note: 

1. All the tools,  machines,  spares which are not mentioned in the Bill  of Materials  and not to be
supplied as part of the RFP and which shall be used by the agency for execution of the Contract,
shall be brought in by the agency. 

2. SNLTR shall not pay more the bid amount for usage of any such tools, machinery, spares, etc. used
for execution of the contract. 

3. Any extension of work in quantity will have to be negotiated and approved by SNLTR 

4. The quantities may vary subject to the decision of SNLTR.

5. The cost for necessary cabling to install the printer and the projector shall have to be bourne by the
agency.

6. The vendor should follow the structured cabling methodology doing the cabling.

SNLTR,  Kolkata  shall  sign Master  Service  Agreement  for  a  Contract  period of  3 years  from date  of
issuance of work completion certificate with the selected bidder.   


	(SNLTR)
	(SNLTR)
	IDLE LABOUR
	COMPLETION DRAWING

	Annexure - A

